
KANSAS G.OVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORrf 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 

FILED 

July 25, 2016 
JUL 2 5 2016 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

KRIS W KOBACH 
SECRETARY Of STATE 

A. Name of Committee: KADEAC - Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee 

Address: 731 S Kansas Ave 

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66603 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee L Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: . __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and O~er Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1and2) ........................................................ .. 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . None 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . None 

18,456.08 

46,218.00 

64,674.08 

3,000.00 

61,674.08 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 

07
::~

6 
file this document or intentionally~ misdemeanor." 

Date Signature of Tre ~ 

GEC Form Rev, 2016 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee 
(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee 

Occupation & 

Date Name & Address of Contributor 
Industry of 

Individual Giving 
More Than $150 

National Auto Dealers Assn National PAC, 
2/2/2016 8400 West Park Rd Automotive 

McLean, VA 22102 Industry 
Hutton, Mark Refund 

6/17/2016 
Mark Hutton for KS House Contribution 
7118 Clearmeadow Court KS House 

Wichita, KS 67205 Candidate 
Bollier, Barbara Refund 

6/17/2016 
Barbara Bollier Contribution 

6910 Overhill Rd KS House 
Mission, KS 66208· Candidate 
Bollier, Barbara Refund 

6/17/2016 
Barbara Bollier Contribution 

6910 Overhill Rd KS House 
Mission, KS 66208 Candidate 

Maurer, Greg Car Dealer, 
6/17/2016 2840 Iowa Automotive 

Lawrence, KS 66046 Industry 
Hatfield, Jay Car Dealer, 

6/17/2016 200 SE A venue Automotive 
Columbus, KS 66725 Industry 

Shields, Pat Car Dealer, 
6/17/2016 

Shields Motor Co . Automotive 
PO Box 445 Industry 

Chanute, KS 66720 
Hattan, Jim Car Dealer, 

6/17/2016 
Don Hattan Chevrolet Automotive 

6000 Hattan Dr Industry 
'Wichita, KS 67219 

Carpino, Mike Car Dealer, 
6/17/2016 

Mike Carpino Ford Automotive 
PO Box 48 Industry 

Columbus, KS 66725 
McArthur, North . Car Dealer, 

6/17/2016 
Long McArthur Inc Automotive 

3450 s 9th Industry 
Salina, KS 67402 

Henry, Tim Car Dealer, 
6/17/2016 

Twin Motors Automotive 
PO Box 844 Industry 

Iola, KS 66749 
McCarthy, John Car Dealer, 

6/17/2016 
McCarthy Automotive Automotive 

675 N Rawhide Dr Industry 
Olathe, KS 66061 

. 

Check Appropriate Box 

Cash, Check, Loan, 
E funds Other 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Total pa~e 

Amount of Cash, 
Check, Loan or 
Other Receipt 

4,568.00 

200.00 

200.00 

200.00 

2,000.00 

300.00 

250.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

250.00 

2,000.00 

$12,968.00 

Page 1of4 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee 
(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee 

Occupation & 

Date Name & Address of Contributor Industry of 
Individual Giving 
More Than $150 

Lopp, Jeff 
Car Dealer, 

6/17/2016 Lopp Motors 
Automotive 305 N2ndAve 
Indust~y Dodge City, KS 67801 

Biddle, Patrick 
Car Dealer, 

6/17/2016 Kline Motors 
Automotive 1721 Main St 

Winfield, KS 67156 Industry 

Steven, Brandon Car Dealer, 
6/17/2016 1633 N Rock Rd Automotive 

Wichita, KS 67206 Industry 
Lett, Duece 

Car Dealer, 
6/17/2016 Legends Toyota/Scion 

Automotive 10100 Parallel PKWY 
Industry Kansas City, KS 66109 

Schnaer, Miles 
Car Dealer, 

6/17/2016 Crown Automotive 
Automotive 3400 Iowa 

Lawrence, KS 66046 Industry 

Lang, Tim 
Car Dealer, 

6/17/2016 Lang Chevrolet 
Automotive 32575 Old Kansas City Rd 

Industry 
Paola, KS 66071 
Hatchett, Scott . Car Dealer, 

6/17/2016 
Scholfield Automotive 

Automotive 
PO Box 782814 

lndusti:-y Wichita, KS 67278 
Longbine, Jeff 

Car Dealer, 
6/17/2016 

Longbine for KS Senate 
Automotive 3012 WHwy50 

Industry 
Emporia, KS 66801 
Gudenkauf, Jason Car Dealer, 

6/17/2016 Louisburg Ford Automotive 
111 Fairlane Dr Industry 

Louisbure;, KS 66053 
Eck, Les 

Car Dealer, 
Rusty Eck Ford . 

6/17/2016 Automotive 
PO Box 7832~0 Industry 

Wichita, KS 67278 
Mansker, Sam Car Dealer, 

6/17/2016 
Olathe Ford Sales Automotive 
1845 E Santa Fe St Industry 
Olathe, KS 66062 
Brogden, Robert Car Dealer, 

6/17/2016 
Robert Brogden Buick GMC Truck Automotive 

1500 E Santa Fe St Industry 
Olathe, KS 66061 . 

Check Appropriate Box 

Cash, Check, Loan, 
E funds Other 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Total page 

Amount of Cash, 
Check, Loan or 
Other Receipt 

500.00 

250.00 

2,500.00 

500.00 

3,500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

300.00 

3,500.00 

2,000.00 

1,500.00 

$16,550.00 

Page 2of4 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee 
(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee 

Occupation & 

Date Name & Address of Contributor Industry of 
Individual Giving 
More Than $150 

Hood, Tom 
Car Dealer, 

6/21/2016 Capital City Nissan 
Automotive 3115 S Kansas Ave 

Topeka, KS 66611 Industry 

Lubbers, Dennis 
Car Dealer, 

Lubbers Ford 6/21/2016 
944NMain Automotive 

Cheney, KS 67025 Industry 

Holcombe, Tom 
Car Dealer, 

6/30/2016 
Little Apple Toyota Honda 

Automotive 2828 Amherst Ave 
Industry 

Manhattan, KS 66502 
Foster, Scott 

Car Dealer, 
6/30/2016 

Foster Ford 
Automotive 

311 Arizonia Ave 
Holton, KS 66436 

Industry 

Ellena, John Car Dealer, 
6/30/2016 PO Box3888 Automotive 

Lawrence, KS 66047 Industry 
Tumminia, Todd Car Dealer, 

6/30/2016 
Tumminia Mazda Automotive 

1551 S Hamilton Circle Industry 
Olathe, KS 66061 

Lett, Duece Car Dealer, 
6/30/2016 

Legends Toyota/Scion . Automotive 
10100 Parallel PKWY Industry 
Kansas City, KS §6109 

Hoover, Glenn Car Dealer, 
7/1/2016 113 S Ash Automotive 

McPherson, KS 67460 Industry 
Murdock, Jon Car Dealer, 

7/5/2016 
Murdock Auto Mall Automotive 

600 McCall Rd Industry 
Mnahattan, KS 66502 

Holm, Tim Car Dealer, 
7/5/2016 

Holm Automotive Ce~ter Automotive 
2005 N Buckeye Industry 

Abilene, KS 67410 
Grimsley, Dawson Car Dealer, 

7/5/2016 
Davis Moore Automotive Automotive 

6201 E Kellogg Industry 
Wichita, KS 67218 

Donovan, Les Car Dealer, 
7/5/2016 

Donovan Auto & Truck Center Automotive 
PO Box 12710 Industry 

Wichita, KS 67277 

Check Appropriate Box 

Cash, Check, Loan, 
E funds Other 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Total page 

Amount of Cash, 
Check, Loan or 
Other Receipt 

2,500.00 

250.00 

3,500.00 

200.00 

500.00 

250.00 

500.00 

2,000.00 

500.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

500.00 

$12,200.00 

Page 3 of 4 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee 
(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee 

Occupatiqn & 

Date Name & Address of Contributor Industry of 
Individual Giving 
More Than $150 

Hambelton, Lisa 
Car Dealer, Mel Hambelton Ford 7/5/2016 

11771 W Kellogg Automotive 

Wichita, KS 67209 Industry 

Conklin, Scott 
Car Dealer, 

Conklin Cars 7/20/2016 
PO Box 628 

Automotive . Industry 
Hutchinson, KS 67504 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known . 
Total Receipts This Period (to line 2 of Summary) 

Check Appropriate Box 
Amount of Cash, 
Check, Loan or Cash, Check, Loan, 

E funds Other Other Receipt 

Check 2,500.00 

Check 2,000.00 

Total page $4,500.00 

$46,218.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$46,218.00 

Page 4 of 4 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee 
(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee 

Date Name & Address To Whom Purpose of 
Expenditure is Made Expenditure 

If Independent or in-kind 
expenditure in excess of $300 
is made for a candidate, list 
candidate name & address 

5/16/2016 Senate Democrats PAC Contribution 
PO Box 1911 
Topeka, KS 66601 

5/16/2016 Citizens for a Democratic House Contribution 
PO Box 824 
Topeka, KS 66601 

6/17/2016 Bollier, Barbara Contribution 
Barbara Bollier for KS Senate 
6910 Overhill Rd 
Mission, KS 66208 

6/17/2016 Kelly, Laura Contribution 
Kelly for KS Senate 
234 SW Greenwood 
Topeka, KS 66606 

6/28/2016 Governmental Ethics Commission Registration Fees 
120 SW 10th St 
Topeka, KS 66612 

7/6/2016 Peterson, Mike Contribution 
Peterson for KS Senate 
2608 Southeast Drive 
Wichita, KS 67216 

7/6/2016 Schmidt, Vicki Contribution 
Vicki Schmidt for KS Senate 
5906 SW 43rd Court 
Topeka, KS 66610-1632 

7/6/2016 Sloan, Tom. Contribution 
Sloan for KS House 
772 Hwy40 
Lawrence, KS 66049 

7/6/2016 Ballard, Barbara Contribution 
Ballard for KS House 
1532 Alvamar Dr 
Lawrence, KS 6604 7 

Total page 

Amount 

250.00 

250.00 

400.00 

250.00 

300.00 

250.00 

250.00 

200.00 

200.00 

$2,350.00 

1 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee 
(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee 

Date Name & Address To Whom· Purpose of 
Expenditure ,is Made Expenditure 

If Independent or in-kind 
expenditure in excess of $300 
is made for a candidate, list 
candidate name & address 

7/6/2016 Thimesch, Jack Contribution 
Thimesch for KS House 
PO Box 177 
Cunningham, KS 67035 

7/6/2016 Ryckman, Ron . Contribution 
Ryckman for KS House 
14234 W 158th St 
Olathe, KS 66062 

7/6/2016 Schreiber, Mark Contribution 
Schreiber for KS House 
PO Box 2331 
Emporia, KS 66801 

Total Pa~e 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

Amount 

200.00 

200.00 

250.00 

$650.00 

$3,000.00 

0.00 

$3,000.00 

2 


