KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

FILED

JUL **2 5** 2016

July 25, 2016

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

KRIS W. KOBACH SECRETARY OF STATE

A.	Name of Committee: KADEAC - Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee		
	Address: 731 S Kansas Ave		
	City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66603		
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee		
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report		
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016)		
C.	Cash on hand at beginning of period	18,456.08	
	Cash on hand at beginning of period	46,218.00	
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	64,674.08	
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	3,000.00	
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	61,674.08	
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)		
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)		
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been example and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeand 07/21/2016	ne intentional	
Da			
	CECI	Form Rev. 2016	

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

<u>Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee</u> (Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee

Date	Name & Address of Contributor	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box Cash, Check, Loan, E funds Other	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or Other Receipt
2/2/2016	National Auto Dealers Assn 8400 West Park Rd McLean, VA 22102	National PAC, Automotive Industry	Check	4,568.00
6/17/2016	Hutton, Mark Mark Hutton for KS House 7118 Clearmeadow Court Wichita, KS 67205	Refund Contribution KS House Candidate	Check	200.00
6/17/2016	Bollier, Barbara Barbara Bollier 6910 Overhill Rd Mission, KS 66208-	Refund Contribution KS House Candidate	Check	200.00
6/17/2016	Bollier, Barbara Barbara Bollier 6910 Overhill Rd Mission, KS 66208	Refund Contribution KS House Candidate	Check	200.00
6/17/2016	Maurer, Greg 2840 Iowa Lawrence, KS 66046	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	2,000.00
6/17/2016	Hatfield, Jay 200 SE Avenue Columbus, KS 66725	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	300.00
6/17/2016	Shields, Pat Shields Motor Co PO Box 445 Chanute, KS 66720	Car Dealer, · Automotive Industry	Check	250.00
6/17/2016	Hattan, Jim Don Hattan Chevrolet 6000 Hattan Dr Wichita, KS 67219	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	1,000.00
6/17/2016	Carpino, Mike Mike Carpino Ford PO Box 48 Columbus, KS 66725	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	1,000.00
6/17/2016	McArthur, North. Long McArthur Inc 3450 S 9th Salina, KS 67402	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	1,000.00
6/17/2016	Henry, Tim Twin Motors PO Box 844 Iola, KS 66749	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	250.00
6/17/2016	McCarthy, John McCarthy Automotive 675 N Rawhide Dr Olathe, KS 66061	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	2,000.00
	California and Color		Total page	\$12,968.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

<u>Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee</u> (Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee

Date	Name & Address of Contributor	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box Cash, Check, Loan, E funds Other	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or Other Receipt
6/17/2016	Lopp, Jeff . Lopp Motors 305 N 2nd Ave Dodge City, KS 67801	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	500.00
6/17/2016	Biddle, Patrick Kline Motors 1721 Main St Winfield, KS 67156	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	250.00
6/17/2016	Steven, Brandon 1633 N Rock Rd Wichita, KS 67206	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	2,500.00
6/17/2016	Lett, Duece Legends Toyota/Scion 10100 Parallel PKWY Kansas City, KS 66109	Car Dealer, - Automotive Industry	Check	500.00
6/17/2016	Schnaer, Miles Crown Automotive 3400 Iowa Lawrence, KS 66046	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	3,500.00
6/17/2016	Lang, Tim Lang Chevrolet 32575 Old Kansas City Rd Paola, KS 66071	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	500.00
6/17/2016	Hatchett, Scott Scholfield Automotive PO Box 782814 Wichita, KS 67278	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	500.00
6/17/2016	Longbine, Jeff Longbine for KS Senate 3012 W Hwy 50 Emporia, KS 66801	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	1,000.00
6/17/2016	Gudenkauf, Jason Louisburg Ford 111 Fairlane Dr Louisburg, KS 66053	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	300.00
6/17/2016	Eck, Les Rusty Eck Ford PO Box 783250 Wichita, KS 67278	. Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	3,500.00
6/17/2016	Mansker, Sam Olathe Ford Sales 1845 E Santa Fe St Olathe, KS 66062	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	2,000.00
6/17/2016	Brogden, Robert Robert Brogden Buick GMC Truck 1500 E Santa Fe St Olathe, KS 66061	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	1,500.00
			Total page	\$16,550.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee
(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee

Date	Name & Address of Contributor	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box Cash, Check, Loan, E funds Other	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or Other Receipt
6/21/2016	Hood, Tom Capital City Nissan 3115 S Kansas Ave Topeka, KS 66611	Car Dealer, · Automotive Industry	Check	2,500.00
6/21/2016	Lubbers, Dennis Lubbers Ford 944 N Main Cheney, KS 67025	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	250.00
6/30/2016	Holcombe, Tom Little Apple Toyota Honda 2828 Amherst Ave Manhattan, KS 66502	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	3,500.00
6/30/2016	Foster, Scott Foster Ford 311 Arizonia Ave Holton, KS 66436	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	200.00
6/30/2016	Ellena, John PO Box 3888 Lawrence, KS 66047	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	500.00
6/30/2016	Tumminia, Todd Tumminia Mazda 1551 S Hamilton Circle Olathe, KS 66061	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	250.00
6/30/2016	Lett, Duece Legends Toyota/Scion 10100 Parallel PKWY Kansas City, KS 66109	Car Dealer, - Automotive Industry	Check	500.00
7/1/2016	Hoover, Glenn 113 S Ash McPherson, KS 67460	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	2,000.00
7/5/2016	Murdock, Jon Murdock Auto Mall 600 McCall Rd Mnahattan, KS 66502	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	500.00
7/5/2016	Holm, Tim Holm Automotive Center 2005 N Buckeye Abilene, KS 67410	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	500.00
7/5/2016	Grimsley, Dawson Davis Moore Automotive 6201 E Kellogg Wichita, KS 67218	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	1,000.00
7/5/2016	Donovan, Les Donovan Auto & Truck Center PO Box 12710 Wichita, KS 67277	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	500.00
	TT TOMALON, AND OVER 1		Total page	\$12,200.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee

Date	Name & Address of Contributor	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box Cash, Check, Loan, E funds Other	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or Other Receipt
7/5/2016	Hambelton, Lisa Mel Hambelton Ford 11771 W Kellogg Wichita, KS 67209	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	2,500.00
7/20/2016	Conklin, Scott Conklin Cars PO Box 628 Hutchinson, KS 67504	Car Dealer, Automotive Industry	Check	2,000.00
	•		Total page	\$4,500.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$46,218.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	0.00
Total Receipts This Period (to line 2 of Summary)	\$46,218.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee
(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee

Date	Name & Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If Independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
5/16/2016	Senate Democrats PAC PO Box 1911 Topeka, KS 66601	Contribution	250.00
5/16/2016	Citizens for a Democratic House PO Box 824 Topeka, KS 66601	Contribution	250.00
6/17/2016	Bollier, Barbara Barbara Bollier for KS Senate 6910 Overhill Rd Mission, KS 66208	Contribution	400.00
6/17/2016	Kelly, Laura Kelly for KS Senate 234 SW Greenwood Topeka, KS 66606	Contribution	250.00
6/28/2016	Governmental Ethics Commission 120 SW 10th St Topeka, KS 66612	Registration Fees	300.00
7/6/2016	Peterson, Mike Peterson for KS Senate 2608 Southeast Drive Wichita, KS 67216	Contribution	250.00
7/6/2016	Schmidt, Vicki Vicki Schmidt for KS Senate 5906 SW 43rd Court Topeka, KS 66610-1632	Contribution	250.00
7/6/2016	Sloan, Tom Sloan for KS House 772 Hwy 40 Lawrence, KS 66049	Contribution	200.00
7/6/2016	Ballard, Barbara Ballard for KS House 1532 Alvamar Dr Lawrence, KS 66047	Contribution	200.00
		Total page	\$2,350.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

<u>Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee</u> (Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee

Date	Name & Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If Independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
7/6/2016	Thimesch, Jack Thimesch for KS House PO Box 177 Cunningham, KS 67035	Contribution	200.00
7/6/2016	Ryckman, Ron Ryckman for KS House 14234 W 158th St Olathe, KS 66062	Contribution .	200.00
7/6/2016	Schreiber, Mark Schreiber for KS House PO Box 2331 Emporia, KS 66801	Contribution	250.00
	·	Total Page	\$650.00

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$3,000.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	0.00
TOTALEXPENDITURES & OTHERDISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (ROTINE 4 OF SUMMARY)	\$3,000.00